

# LUNCH

Served with chips and your choice of selected soft drink, or upgrade to a selected alcoholic drink from the list below.

## **SOUTHERN-FRIED CHICKEN & CHEESE MELT SUB £6.99**

With sticky BBQ sauce, cheese and lettuce. 907 kcal

## **SOUTHERN-FRIED CHICKEN & CHEESE MELT WRAP £6.99**

With sticky BBQ sauce, cheese and lettuce. 968 kcal

## **FRESHLY BATTERED FISH SUB<sup>†</sup> £6.99**

With tartare sauce and lettuce. 988 kcal




## **FRESHLY BATTERED FISH WRAP<sup>†</sup> £6.99**

With tartare sauce and lettuce. 1050 kcal

## **THE CLUB SUB £6.99**

The perfect combo of tender chicken and bacon, packed in a sub with crisp lettuce, mayo, tomato and grated cheese. 1164 kcal

## **BUTTERMILK-STYLE FILLET SUB £6.99**

Baked  buttermilk-style fillet, with sticky BBQ sauce, a cool garlic & herb sauce and lettuce. 1065 kcal with chips  I swap to Doritos  1025 kcal **VG-M**

# DRINKS OPTIONS

## **SOFT DRINKS**

- 16oz glass of Coke Zero 2 kcal, Diet Coke 1 kcal, Coca-Cola 155 kcal or Schweppes lemonade 70 kcal
- 330ml bottle of Strathmore water 0 kcal
- 275ml bottle of Appletiser 129 kcal
- Regular coffee or a pot of tea (ask a team member for options and kcal information)

## **UPGRADE +£1.00**

- Pint of Doom Bar 4.0% ABV, John Smith's 3.6% ABV, Guinness 4.1% ABV, Carlsberg 3.8% ABV, or Strongbow 4.5% ABV.
- 175ml glass of house wine (red 13.0% ABV, white 12.0% ABV, or rosé 11.5% ABV)
- 25ml spirit and mixer: choose from Smirnoff Red Label 37.5% ABV, Jack Daniel's 40.0% ABV, Gordon's London Dry 37.5% ABV, Three Barrels 38.0% ABV, Bacardí Carta Blanca 37.5% ABV, or Bell's 40.0% ABV.

## **TREAT YOURSELF GO PREMIUM! +£1.50**

Pint of San Miguel 5.0% ABV, Stella Artois 4.6% ABV, Birra Moretti 4.6% ABV, Brewdog Wingman 4.3% ABV, Strongbow Dark Fruit 4.0% ABV.

250ml glass of house wine (red 13.0% ABV, white 12.0% ABV, or rosé 11.5% ABV)

25ml spirit and mixer – choose from Tanqueray 43.1% ABV, Hendrick's 41.4% ABV, Gordon's flavours 37.5% ABV, Absolut 40.0% ABV, or Bacardí Spiced 35.0% ABV.

Add your mixer – Diet Coke, Coke Zero, Coca-Cola, Schweppes lemonade, Canada Dry, Schweppes Ginger Beer, Schweppes Tonic or Schweppes Slimline Tonic.



Adults need around 2000 kcal a day

**Do you have any allergies?** Please inform staff of any allergies before placing your order, even if you have ordered the dish/drink before, as ingredients can change and menus do not list all ingredients. Full allergen information is available for all food and drinks, detailing the 14 legally declarable allergens contained in our dishes/drinks. Whilst all reasonable steps will be taken to avoid the unintentional presence of allergens, we cannot guarantee that any products are 100% free from allergens, owing to possible cross-contamination. There is significant risk of cross-contamination in our deep fat fryers.



**V** Suitable for vegetarians. **VG** Suitable for vegans. **V-M** Made with vegetarian ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegetarian ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning. **VG-M** Made with vegan ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegan ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area. Ingredients are based on standard product formulations, variations may occur. Calories/nutritional values stated are subject to change. † Fish and poultry dishes may contain bones and/or shell. Our cheese slice is processed. Lotus and Biscoff are registered trademarks of Lotus Bakeries. All products and offers are subject to availability. Management reserves the right to refuse custom and/or withdraw/change offers (without notice), at any time. Photography/illustration is for guidance only. Prices include VAT, at the current rate. Stonegate Group, 3 Monkspath Hall Road, Solihull, West Midlands B90 4SJ.